1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4032_ALS32_33 • 5/22/2015
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Case sizes and terminals for the Asian market
•	 Long life, up to 20,000 hours at +85°C (VR, IR applied)
•	 High ripple current
•	 Excellent surge voltage capability
•	 Optimized designs available upon request

Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ALS32/33 Series, +85°C
Part Number System
ALS3 2 A 391 D2C 350
Series Stud Option Termination Capacitance Code (µF) Size Code Voltage (VDC)
Screw Terminal
Aluminum Electrolytic
2 = Plain Can
3 = Threaded mounting
stud
See Termination
Table
First 2 digits equals first 2
significant figures, 3rd digit is
the number of additional zeros.
See Dimension Table 350 = 350
400 = 400
450 = 450
500 = 500
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4032_ALS32_33 • 5/22/2015
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALS32/33 Series, +85°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 220 – 18,000 µF
Rated Voltage 350 – 500 VDC
Operating Temperature -40 to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range -55 to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% at 100 Hz / +20°C
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated Voltage and Ripple Current
at +85°C (hours) Rated Voltage at +85°C (hours)
36 11,000 22,000
51 18,000 36,000
63.5 19,000 38,000
77.90 20,000 40,000
End of Life Requirement ∆ C/C < ±10%, ESR < 2 x initial ESR value, IL < initial specified limit
Shelf Life 2,000 hours at +85°C or 30,000 hours at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.003 CV or 6,000 (µA, whichever is smaller)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test Specifications
Procedure Requirements
Case Length < 220 mm
0.75 mm displacement amplitude
or 10 g maximum acceleration.
Vibration applied for three 2-hour
sessions at 10 – 55 Hz
(Capacitor clamped by body).
No leakage of electrolyte or other
visible damage. Deviations in
capacitance and tanδ from initial
measurements must not exceed:
∆ C/C < 5%
Case Length ≥ 220 mm
0.35 mm displacement amplitude
or 5 g maximum acceleration.
Vibration applied for three 0.5
hour sessions at 10 – 55 Hz
(Capacitor clamped by body).
Standards IEC 60384–4 long life grade 40/85/56
Surge Voltage
Condition
Voltage (VDC)
350 400 450 500
≤ 30s Surge followed by a no load
period of 330s, 1,000 cycles at +85°C 385 440 495 550
≤ 500 ms surge, 100 cycles at 20°C,
occurring randomly throughout the life
of the capacitor
500 520 550 600
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4032_ALS32_33 • 5/22/2015
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALS32/33 Series, +85°C

Rated
Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
120 Hz
25°C (µF) D x L (mm) 120 Hz
85°C (A)
20 kHz
85°C (A)
120 Hz
25°C (mΩ)
20 kHz
25°C (mΩ)
350 390 D2C 36 x 55 2.8 5.2 352 227 ALS3(1)(2)391D2C350
350 470 D3C 36 x 80 3.5 6.7 291 187 ALS3(1)(2)471D3C350
350 560 D3C 36 x 80 3.8 7.2 245 158 ALS3(1)(2)561D3C350
350 680 D3C 36 x 80 4.1 7.7 203 132 ALS3(1)(2)681D3C350
350 820 D3L 36 x 93 4.8 8.8 170 110 ALS3(1)(2)821D3L350
350 1000 D3L 36 x 93 5.2 9.3 141 92 ALS3(1)(2)102D3L350
350 1200 K2L 51 x 68 5.5 8.9 116 75 ALS3(1)(2)122K2L350
350 1500 K2L 51 x 68 5.8 8.9 99 66 ALS3(1)(2)152K2L350
350 1800 K3L 51 x 93 7.7 12.5 78 50 ALS3(1)(2)182K3L350
350 2200 K3L 51 x 93 8.2 12.5 67 44 ALS3(1)(2)222K3L350
350 2700 K5C 51 x 131 10.4 16.7 52 34 ALS3(1)(2)272K5C350
350 3300 K5C 51 x 131 11.1 16.8 45 30 ALS3(1)(2)332K5C350
350 3900 LJA 63.5 x 115 10.8 15.3 38 25 ALS3(1)(2)392LJA350
350 5600 NJA 77 x 115 16.4 22.7 30 21 ALS3(1)(2)562NJA350
350 6800 N5C 77 x 131 18.2 23.6 28 21 ALS3(1)(2)682N5C350
350 8200 N5R 77 x 150 19.9 25.5 24 18 ALS3(1)(2)822N5R350
350 10000 Q5R 90 x 150 25.5 33.5 18 13 ALS3(1)(2)103Q5R350
350 12000 Q5R 90 x 150 25.9 32.4 16 12 ALS3(1)(2)123Q5R350
350 15000 Q7L 90 x 194 32.4 41.2 13 10 ALS3(1)(2)153Q7L350
350 18000 Q8L 90 x 220 38.5 47.6 12 9 ALS3(1)(2)183Q8L350
400 330 D2C 36 x 55 2.6 5.4 351 207 ALS3(1)(2)331D2C400
400 390 D3C 36 x 80 3.3 6.9 295 174 ALS3(1)(2)391D3C400
400 470 D3C 36 x 80 3.6 7.5 246 146 ALS3(1)(2)471D3C400
400 560 D3C 36 x 80 3.9 8.0 208 123 ALS3(1)(2)561D3C400
400 680 D3L 36 x 93 4.5 8.7 182 112 ALS3(1)(2)681D3L400
400 820 D3L 36 x 93 4.9 9.2 152 94 ALS3(1)(2)821D3L400
400 1000 K2L 51 x 68 5.2 9.0 132 84 ALS3(1)(2)102K2L400
400 1200 K2L 51 x 68 5.6 9.1 113 74 ALS3(1)(2)122K2L400
400 1500 K3L 51 x 93 7.3 12.4 89 57 ALS3(1)(2)152K3L400
400 1800 K3L 51 x 93 7.8 12.5 76 50 ALS3(1)(2)182K3L400
400 2200 K5C 51 x 131 9.8 16.4 59 37 ALS3(1)(2)222K5C400
400 2700 L3L 63.5 x 93 11.3 18.3 49 31 ALS3(1)(2)272L3L400
400 3300 LJA 63.5 x 115 13.2 21.1 40 26 ALS3(1)(2)332LJA400
400 3900 L5C 63.5 x 131 14.6 22.1 37 25 ALS3(1)(2)392L5C400
400 4700 NJA 77 x 115 15.9 22.7 32 21 ALS3(1)(2)472NJA400
400 5600 N5C 77 x 131 17.6 23.7 30 21 ALS3(1)(2)562N5C400
400 6800 N5R 77 x 150 19.3 25.6 25 18 ALS3(1)(2)682N5R400
400 8200 Q5R 90 x 150 25.6 36.3 18 12 ALS3(1)(2)822Q5R400
400 10000 Q5R 90 x 150 26.5 35.6 16 11 ALS3(1)(2)103Q5R400
400 12000 Q7L 90 x 194 30.9 40.7 14 10 ALS3(1)(2)123Q7L400
400 15000 Q8L 90 x 220 37.4 47.7 12 9 ALS3(1)(2)153Q8L400
450 270 D2C 36 x 55 2.5 5.4 383 215 ALS3(1)(2)271D2C450
450 330 D3C 36 x 80 3.2 6.9 312 175 ALS3(1)(2)331D3C450
450 390 D3C 36 x 80 3.4 7.4 265 149 ALS3(1)(2)391D3C450
450 470 D3C 36 x 80 3.7 7.9 221 125 ALS3(1)(2)471D3C450
450 560 D3L 36 x 93 4.2 8.6 196 115 ALS3(1)(2)561D3L450
450 680 D3L 36 x 93 4.6 9.2 163 96 ALS3(1)(2)681D3L450
450 820 K2L 51 x 68 5.0 9.0 142 86 ALS3(1)(2)821K2L450
450 1000 K2L 51 x 68 5.3 9.1 120 75 ALS3(1)(2)102K2L450
450 1200 K3L 51 x 93 6.9 12.3 94 56 ALS3(1)(2)122K3L450
450 1500 KJA 51 x 115 8.1 14.5 75 45 ALS3(1)(2)152KJA450
450 1800 K5C 51 x 131 9.3 16.3 63 38 ALS3(1)(2)182K5C450
450 2200 L3L 63.5 x 93 10.7 18.3 53 32 ALS3(1)(2)222L3L450
450 2700 LJA 63.5 x 115 12.5 21.1 43 26 ALS3(1)(2)272LJA450
450 3300 L5C 63.5 x 131 14.6 24.1 36 22 ALS3(1)(2)332L5C450
450 3900 NJA 77 x 115 15.3 22.7 33 22 ALS3(1)(2)392NJA450
450 4700 N5C 77 x 131 18.0 26.5 28 18 ALS3(1)(2)472N5C450
450 5600 N5R 77 x 150 19.7 28.4 24 16 ALS3(1)(2)562N5R450
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number
8© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4032_ALS32_33 • 5/22/2015
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALS32/33 Series, +85°C
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Mounting Code: 0 = plain can, 1 = threaded mounting stud
(2) Termination Code: See Termination Tables for available options
VDC
Rated
Capacitance Size Code
Case Size Ripple Current ESR
Maximum
Impedance
Maximum Part Number
120 Hz
25°C (µF) D x L (mm) 120 Hz
85°C (A)
20 kHz
85°C (A)
120 Hz
25°C (mΩ)
20 kHz
25°C (mΩ)
450 6800 Q5R 90 x 150 24.6 36.3 19 13 ALS3(1)(2)682Q5R450
450 8200 Q5R 90 x 150 25.7 35.8 17 12 ALS3(1)(2)822Q5R450
450 10000 Q7L 90 x 194 30.0 40.7 15 10 ALS3(1)(2)103Q7L450
450 12000 Q8L 90 x 220 35.7 46.9 14 10 ALS3(1)(2)123Q8L450
500 220 D2C 36 x 55 2.3 4.1 602 427 ALS3(1)(2)221D2C500
500 270 D3C 36 x 80 2.9 5.3 489 347 ALS3(1)(2)271D3C500
500 330 D3C 36 x 80 3.2 5.8 402 285 ALS3(1)(2)331D3C500
500 390 D3C 36 x 80 3.5 6.2 341 243 ALS3(1)(2)391D3C500
500 470 D3L 36 x 93 3.9 6.8 303 221 ALS3(1)(2)471D3L500
500 560 D3L 36 x 93 4.3 7.3 256 187 ALS3(1)(2)561D3L500
500 680 K2L 51 x 68 4.6 7.4 219 162 ALS3(1)(2)681K2L500
500 820 K2L 51 x 68 4.9 7.7 186 138 ALS3(1)(2)821K2L500
500 1000 K3L 51 x 93 6.4 10.3 146 107 ALS3(1)(2)102K3L500
500 1200 KJA 51 x 115 7.2 11.0 142 109 ALS3(1)(2)122KJA500
500 1500 K5C 51 x 131 8.4 12.7 114 88 ALS3(1)(2)152K5C500
500 1800 L3L 63.5 x 93 9.9 15.3 83 61 ALS3(1)(2)182L3L500
500 2200 LJA 63.5 x 115 11.6 17.8 68 51 ALS3(1)(2)222LJA500
500 2700 L5C 63.5 x 131 13.2 19.3 65 50 ALS3(1)(2)272L5C500
500 3300 NJA 77 x 115 14.2 19.7 56 44 ALS3(1)(2)332NJA500
500 3900 N5C 77 x 131 16.9 23.5 42 32 ALS3(1)(2)392N5C500
500 4700 N5R 77 x 150 18.5 25.3 35 27 ALS3(1)(2)472N5R500
500 5600 Q5R 90 x 150 23.1 32.2 29 22 ALS3(1)(2)562Q5R500
500 6800 Q5R 90 x 150 24.1 32.3 25 19 ALS3(1)(2)682Q5R500
500 8200 Q7L 90 x 194 28.6 37.8 21 16 ALS3(1)(2)822Q7L500
500 10000 Q8L 90 x 220 34.4 44.3 18 14 ALS3(1)(2)103Q8L500
VDC Rated
Capacitance Size Code Case Size Ripple Current ESR Impedance Part Number
9© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4032_ALS32_33 • 5/22/2015
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALS32/33 Series, +85°C